

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Anticipatory Bail Application No.27 of 2026

Sangita Ravindra Mehendale ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr Parmeshwar Bhise for the applicant.

Mr Naagesh Khedkhar a/w Nitin Mavale for the intervenor.

Ms GP Mulekar, APP for the respondent / State.

PSI Sandip Kadam, Deccan Police Station, Pune.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 9 April 2026.

P.C. :

Despite granting circulation, learned Counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment. At the request of the learned Counsel for the applicant, stand over to **15 April 2026**. To be placed along with ABA No.26 of 2026.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]